belfuse.com/signal
SPDL Series
       Ultra Compact
SMD Common Mode Chokes
The SPDL product Series is a new family of ultra-compact SMD common
mode chokes for EMI suppression of differential mode noise as required in
electronic devices filtering signals over network interfaces. It is applicable
in the consumer, industrial and automotive interface market.

3225 = 3.2 x 2.5 mm
4532 = 4.5 x 3.2 mm
Dimensions
Type / Product Series
2P = 2 lines
Number of Lines
900 = 90 Ω
(when the last digit = 0, the value is under 100,
1 ≥ 100, 2 ≥ 1000)
Impedance
T = Tape & Reel
Packaging
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions are in mm.
SERIES A B C D E G H I J
SPDL2012 2.00 ± 0.20 1.20 ± 0.20 1.20 ± 0.20 0.51 0.50 1.40 1.25 2.60 0.45
SPDL3216 3.20 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20 2.00 ± 0.20 0.50 0.50 1.60 1.90 3.70 0.40
SPDL3225 3.30 ± 0.20 2.50 ± 0.20 2.50 ± 0.20 0.75 0.55 2.30 2.20 3.70 0.60
SPDL4532 4.50 ± 0.50 3.20 ± 0.20 2.80 ± 0.20 0.85 0.75 3.60 3.40 5.00 1.70
A
1
4

Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
SPDL2012 Series
Part Number
Impedance
@ 100 MHz
(Ω)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) Max.
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min.
Rated Current
(mA) Max.
SPDL2012-670-2P-T 67 ± 25 % 0.25 50 10 400
SPDL2012-900-2P-T 90 ± 25 % 0.30 50 10 400
SPDL2012-121-2P-T 120 ± 25 % 0.30 50 10 400
SPDL2012-161-2P-T 160 ± 25 % 0.35 50 10 350
SPDL2012-181-2P-T 180 ± 25 % 0.35 50 10 350
SPDL2012-201-2P-T 200 ± 25 % 0.40 50 10 300
SPDL2012-221-2P-T 220 ± 25 % 0.40 50 10 300
SPDL2012-261-2P-T 260 ± 25 % 0.40 50 10 300
SPDL2012-361-2P-T 360 ± 25 % 0.50 50 10 300
Notice: Please read Cautions and Warnings and Notes for electrical characteristics test at the end of this document.
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES:
Common Mode
Normal Mode

SPDL2012-361-2P-T
SPDL3216 Series
Part Number
Impedance
@ 100 MHz
(Ω)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) Max.
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min.
Rated Current
(mA) Max.
SPDL3216-900-2P-T 90 ± 25 % 0.30 50 10 400
SPDL3216-121-2P-T 120 ± 25 % 0.30 50 10 350
SPDL3216-161-2P-T 160 ± 25 % 0.40 50 10 350
SPDL3216-221-2P-T 220 ± 25 % 0.45 50 10 300
SPDL3216-261-2P-T 260 ± 25 % 0.50 50 10 300
SPDL3216-361-2P-T 360 ± 25 % 0.60 50 10 300
SPDL3216-601-2P-T 600 ± 25 % 0.80 50 10 300
SPDL3216-102-2P-T 1000 ± 25 % 1.00 50 10 200
SPDL3216-222-2P-T 2200 ± 25 % 1.20 50 10 200
Notice: Please read Cautions and Warnings and Notes for electrical characteristics test at the end of this document.
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208

(Ω)
Inductance (μH)
+50 / -30 %
(100 kHz / 0.1 V)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc) Max.
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min.
Rated
Current
(mA) Max.
SPDL3225-110-2P-T 300 min 500 typ. 11 0.40 50 10 300
SPDL3225-220-2P-T 500 min 1100 typ. 22 0.50 50 10 250
SPDL3225-510-2P-T 1000 min 2600 typ. 51 0.70 50 10 200
SPDL3225-101-2P-T 2200 min 5100 typ. 100 1.50 50 10 150
Notice: Please read Cautions and Warnings and Notes for electrical characteristics test at the end of this document
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES:
Common Mode
Normal Mode

@ 10 MHz
(Ω)
Inductance (μH)
+50 / - 30%
(100 kHz / 0.1 V)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc )Max.
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min.
Rated Current
(mA) Max.
SPDL4532-110-2P-T 300 min 600 typ. 11 0.60 50 10 360
SPDL4532-220-2P-T 500 min 1200 typ. 22 1.00 50 10 310
SPDL4532-510-2P-T 1000 min 2800 typ. 51 1.00 50 10 230
SPDL4532-101-2P-T 2200 min 5800 typ. 100 2.00 50 10 200
Notice: Please read Cautions and Warnings and Notes for electrical characteristics test at the end of this document
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES:
Common Mode
Normal Mode